
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020818-2025 

Tender

Replacement of Sports Pavilion

Barrington Parish Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020818

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0511eb 

Published 13 May 2025, 12:45pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Description

Barrington Parish Council (BPC) invites expressions of interest to demolish and replace the
prominent and iconic Sports Pavilion on the famous Barrington Village Green. This is a high-
profile project using public funds to bring modern facilities to this thriving village community.

Following receipt of any contractors' expression of interest, the full plans and associated
documents will be released for competitive tender on 1 June or as soon as practicable
thereafter

Total value (estimated)

£500,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020818-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020818-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021334-2025


Page 2 to 5

£600,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 1 May 2026

8 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England



Page 3 to 5

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

13 June 2025, 6:00pm

Tender submission deadline

21 July 2025, 6:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Reply to: Parish Clerk by 13 June 2025



Page 4 to 5

parishclerk@barringtonparishcouncil.gov.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

Your reply should state why you wish to tender for the work and include examples of
experience / similar relevant work undertaken by you.

Selection criteria will include relevant experience, understanding of the project, and ability
to deliver on time and to cost.

Barrington Parish Council is under no obligation to accept a Tender if it decides not to do so

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

mailto:parishclerk@barringtonparishcouncil.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Associated tender documents

Final EoI Barrington Pavilion Public Works May 2025.pdf

Contracting authority 

Barrington Parish Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHDY-2334-PJPT

Redwood Lodge South Street

Litlington

SG8 0QR

United Kingdom

Email: parishclerk@barringtonparishcouncil.gov.uk

Website: http://www.barringtonparishcouncil.gov.uk

Region: UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1353
mailto:parishclerk@barringtonparishcouncil.gov.uk
http://www.barringtonparishcouncil.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	Final EoI Barrington Pavilion Public Works May 2025.pdf

	Contracting authority
	Barrington Parish Council


		2025-07-07T18:06:13+0100
	TCPDF




